
Spring Fling Trail  Open  May 3, 2025  Run #1
Name Dog Points Chute time Course item

1 Erin Collver Teela 24 2:03 3:13

2 Jordan Markowski Hendrix 24 1:22 3:23

3 Jamie Gardner Sam 24 2:14 3:47

4 Wendy Schmaltz Gyp 23 1:58 3:26

5 Jolie Vermette JJ Ice 21 1:42 5:00

6 Erin Collver Fleet 21 2:05 5:00

7 Jordan Markowski Lennon 21 2:21 5:00

8 Terry Towle Ty 21 2:34 5:00

9 David Sharpley Jess 21 2:44 5:00

10 Jamie Gardner Jiff 21 3:02 5:00

11 Nancy Creel Rey 20 2:46 5:00

12 Rose Currie China 19 1:55 5:00

13 David Sharpley Nikki 18 1:43 5:00

14 David Sharpley Mist 9 5:00

15 Jamie Gardner Craig 18 1:25 RT

16 Terry Towle Trace 18 2:21 RT

17 Wendy Schmaltz Twig 6 RT

18 Wendy Schmaltz Luke 3 RT

19 Roses Currie Chick 9 RT

20 Anne Charlie Riviere Shep DQ

21 Erin Collver Riggs DQ

Spring Fling Trail  Pro Novice  May 3, 2025  Run #1
Name Dog Points Chute time Course item

1 JoAnn McCannell Mert 18 1:29 2:50

2 Carleen Doerksen Jetta 18 1:21 3:49

3 Rose Currie Dale 18 2:01 4:02

4 Sharon McLean Pepper 18 1:31 4:33

5 Janice Archdekin Jazzie 12 3:49 5:00

6 David Sharpley Asher 12 4:05 5:00

7 Erin Peters Wynn 12 4:47 5:00

8 Ren Epp Gibson 6 5:00

9 Anne Charlie Riviere Ginny RT

10 Carleen Doerksen Quinn DQ

11 Nancy Creel Ava DQ

12 Wendy Rue Charlee DQ



Spring Fling Trial May 3, 2025    Nursery Run #1
Name Dog Points Chute Time Course Time

1 Erin Collver Teela 24 2:06 3;42

2 Erin Collver Fleet 20 1:41 5:00

3 Erin Collver Riggs 18 2:25 5:00

4 David Sharpley Asher 18 3:11 5:00

5 David Sharpley Pink 18 3:50 5:00

6 Linda Froehlich Tommy RT

7 Darcy Turner Rex RT

8 David Sharpley Lila RT

9

Spring Fling Trial May 3, 2025    Novice Run #1
Name Dog Points Chute Time Course Time

1 Wendy Rue Charlee 18 1:30 5:27

2 Jessica Ross Meg 15 1:49 6:00

3 Jessica Ross Clark 15 3:30 6:00

4 April Prescott  Holly 15 3:41 6:00

5 Jessica Ross Royce 14 1:08 6:00

6 Donna Claude Teaque 13 2:35 6:00

7 Darcy Turner Rex 9 6:00

8 Corie Hamilton Magic 6 6:00

9 Cindy Prescott Shorty 6 RT

10 Tina Prescott Keeper 3 RT

11 Darcy Turner Flint RT

12 Jessica Hunstad Pic RT

13 Janice Archdekin Roxzee DQ

14 Jess Sears Panook DQ



Spring Fling Trail Open  May 4, 2025  Run #2
Name Dog Points Chute Time Course Time

1 Jordan Markowski Hendrix 21 1:13 2:05

2 David Sharpley Nikki 21 1:14 2:28

3 Nancy Creel Rey 21 0:50 2:49

4 Erin Collver Teela 21 0:45 2:57

5 Jamie Gardner Jiff 21 1:14 3:01

6 David Sharpley Mist 21 1:14 3:02

7 Jamie Gardner Craig 21 1:44 3:06

8 Wendy Schmaltz Gyp 21 0:56 3:11

9 Erin Collver Fleet 21 0:45 3:23

10 Jordan Markowski Lennon 21 1:49 3:46

11 Terry Towle Trace 21 1:32 3:48

12 David Sharpley Jess 21 2:10 3:54

13 Jamie Gardner Sam 21 1:09 3:58

14 Wendy Schmaltz Luke 18 1:09 5:00

15 Erin Collver Riggs 18 1:10 5:00

16 Wendy Schmaltz Twig 18 1:43 5:00

17 Terry Towle Ty 12 2:36 RT

18 Jolie Vermette JJIce DQ

19 Anne Charlie Riviere Shep DQ

20

21

Spring Fling Trail  Pro Novice  May 4, 2025 Run #2
Name Dog Points Chute time Course item

1 JoAnn McCannell Mert 21 1:21 2:42

2 Carleen Doerksen Quinn 21 1:34 3:05

3 David Sharpley Asher 21 1:41 3:22

4 Anne Charlie Riviere Ginny 18 1:34 5:00

5 Carleen Doerksen Jetta 18 1:35 5:00

6 Janice Archdekin Jazzie 18 1:55 5:00

7 Sharon McLean Pepper 17 2:24 5:00

8 Wendy Rue Charlee 15 3:21 5:00

9 Nancy Creel Ava DQ

10 Ren Epp Gibson DQ

11 Erin Peters Wynn DQ



Spring Fling Trial May 4, 2025  Nursery Run #2
Name Dog Points Chute Time Course Time

1 Erin Collver Riggs 21 1:02 2:16

2 Erin Collver Juice 21 3:17 4:55

3 Erin Collver Fleet 18 0:57 5:00

4 David Sharpley Asher 18 2:34 5:00

5 Linda Froehlich Tommy 18 2:45 5:00

6 David Sharpley Pink 3 RT

7 David Sharpley Lila 3 RT

8

9

Spring Fling Trial May 4. 2025  Novice Run #2
Name Dog Points Chute Time Course Time

1 Wendy Rue Charlee 21 4:00 5:30

2 April Prescott Holly 21 2:07 5:56

3 Cindy Prescott Shorty 18 1:13 6:00

4 Jessica Ross Meg 18 1:40 6:00

5 Jessica Hunstad Pic 18 2:50 6:00

6 Jessica Ross Royce 14 0 6:00

7 Donna Claude Teaque 18 4:32 6:00

8 Tina Prescott Keeper 6 RT

9 Janice Archdekin Roxzee RT

10 Cori Hamilton Magic RT

11 Jessica Ross Clark DQ

12 Jess Sears Panook DQ




